

NDPS 150 of 2022.

Order No. 22 dated 01.02.24.

Total accused persons = 2.

1 accused person namely Partha Mondal is produced from J./C.

Another 1 namely Jahangir Seikh is on C.B.

He is absent and takes no step initially.

Ld. P.P. in charge and Ld. Defence Counsels are present.

Ld. Defence Counsel representing the accused person in J./C. submits that the accused person is languishing in jail for quite a significant period.

A petition praying for time is filed on behalf of the accused Jahangir Seikh at a belated stage. Heard submissions from Ld. Defence Counsel representing this accused. Seen Order No. 20 dated 16.11.2023. A direction was given to this accused person to appear before this Court on every date of hearing until further orders. Prayer for time is considered and rejected.

Issue W./A. against accused person namely Jahangir Seikh.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 24.04.24 for production and E. R. of W.A.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Murshidabad – cum- Judge, Special Court,  
Under NDPS Act, Berhampore, Murshidabad  
J.O. Code No. WB 00687.