

NDPS 150 of 2022.

Order No. 28 dated 22.07.24.

Total accused persons = 2.

2 accused persons namely Partha Mondal and Jahangir Seikh are physically produced from J./C.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present.

A Bail Petition supported by an affidavit is moved on behalf of accused person namely Jahangir Sk. The Bail Petition, later on, is 'not pressed' and thus rejected.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 29.07.24 for further production.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad – cum- Judge, Special Court,
Under NDPS Act, Berhampore, Murshidabad
J.O. Code No. WB 00687.